
UCR CLASSIFICATION ABBREVIATIONS

UCR 
Rank

Code 
group PART I  OFFENSES UCR 

Alpha
1 01  Criminal Homicide  CH
2 02  Rape  RAPE
3 03  Robbery  R
4 04  Aggravated Assault  ASLT
5 05  Burglary  B
6 06  Larceny  LAR
7 07  Auto Theft  LA
8 09  Arson ARSON

UCR 
Rank

Code 
group PART II  OFFENSES UCR 

Alpha
9 0450  Simple Assault  ASLT *

10 10  Forgery  F
11 11  Fraud  FRAUD
12 12  Embezzlement  EMB
13 13  Stolen Property; buying, receiving, possessing  SP
14 14  Vandalism  V
15 15  Weapons; carrying, possessing, etc.  W
16 16  Prostitution and commercialized vice  P
17 17  Sex Offenses (except rape and prostitution)  SEX
18 18  Drug Abuse Violations  N
19 19  Gambling  G
20 20  Family and Children  FC
21 21  Driving Under the Influence  DUI
22 22  Liquor Laws  LLAW
23 23  Drunkenness  DWI
24 24  Disorderly Conduct  DC
25 25  Vagrancy  VAG
26 26  Other Offenses  O
27 28  Curfew and Loitering Laws (persons under 17)  CL
28 29  Runaway (persons under 17) RW

NON CRIMES (9999)

 Child Abuse  CHAB
 Damage to City Property  DCP
 Non Departmental  DEPT
 Death, No Crime  DNC
 Impound  IMP
 Lost  LOST
 Miscellaneous  M
 Missing Persons  MP
 Officer Injured  OI
 Police Involvement with Weapons  PIW
 Recovery  REC
 Traffic  T
 Traffic Death  TD
 Unruly Prisoner  UP
 Reference REF

* Simple Assaults begin with code "04" but are counted as Part II  offenses.



UCR PART I  OFFENSES AND SUB-CLASSIFICATIONS  02-03-98

CH CRIM. HOMICIDE

A WILLFUL KILLING
B MANSLAUGHTER BY NEGLIGENCE
C KILLING OF FELON BY OFFICER IN LINE OF DUTY
D KILLING OF FELON BY PRIVATE CITIZEN

RAPE RAPE         FIREARM         OTHER  STRONGARM
GCIC UCR GCIC UCR GCIC UCR

A FORCIBLE 1101 0210 1102 0210 1103 0210
B ATTEMPTS 1101A 0220 1102A 0220 1103A 0220

R ROBBERY        FIREARM           KNIFE        OTHER STRONGARM
GCIC UCR GCIC UCR GCIC UCR GCIC UCR

HIGHWAY A-1204 0311 H-1205K 0321 O-1205 0331   V-1206 0341
COMMERCIAL B-1201 0312 I -1202K 0322 P-1202 0332   W-1203 0342
GAS STATION C-1201C 0313 J-1202J 0323 Q-1202Q 0333 X-1203X 0343
CONVENIENCE D-1201D 0314 K-1202L 0324 R-1202R 0334 Y-1203Y 0344
RESIDENCE E-1207 0315 L-1208K 0325 S-1208 0335   Z-1209 0345
BANK F-1211G 0316 M-1211K 0326 T-1211O 0336 1-1211S 0346
MISCELLANEOUS G-1299G 0317 N-1299K 0327 U-1299O 0337 2-1299S 0347

ASLT AGG ASSAULT
GCIC UCR

A FIREARM 1314 0410
B KNIFE     1315K 0420
C OTHER 1315 0430
D STRONGARM 1399 0440

B BURGLARY         FORCE     NO FORCE     ATTEMPT
GCIC UCR GCIC UCR GCIC UCR

6PM-6AM G-2202 0511 A-2204 0521 M-2202A 0531
RESIDENCE 6AM-6PM H-2202 0511 B-2204 0521 N-2202A 0531

   TIME UNKNOWN K-2202 0511 E-2204 0521 Q-2202A 0531
6PM-6AM I -2203 0512 C-2205 0522 O-2203A 0532

NON-RESIDENCE 6AM-6PM J-2203 0512 D-2205 0522 P-2203A 0532
   TIME UNKNOWN L-2203 0512 F-2205 0522 R-2203A 0532

LA AUTO THEFT        THEFT    ATTEMPT
GCIC UCR GCIC UCR

A AUTO 2404 0710 2404A 0710
B TRUCK/BUS 2424 0720 2424A 0720
C OTHER 2434 0730 2434A 0730
D WITHOUT CONSENT 9920 9999

LAR LARCENY
GCIC UCR

A PICKPOCKET 2301 0610   I   LARCENY
B PURSESNATCH 2302 0620 GCIC UCR
C SHOPLIFTING 2303 0630 MAIL 2310 0690
D FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 2305 0640 GOVT PROPERTY 2314 0690
E FROM M/V ACCESSORY 2304 0650 MAILBOX 2316 0690
F THEFT OF BICYCLE 2317 0660 LIVESTOCK 2318 0690
G THEFT FROM BUILDING 2308 0670 GAS DRIVE-OFF 2374 0690
H FROM COIN OP. DEVICE 2307 0680 ALL OTHER 2399 0690



UCR PART I  OFFENSES AND SUB-CLASSIFICATIONS  03-11-04

CH CRIM. HOMICIDE
Offense UCR Offense UCR

FAMILY-GUN 0901 0110 VEHICLE 0909 0120
FAMILY-OTH WEAP 0902 0110 OTHER WEAP 0910 0120
NONFAMILY-GUN 0903 0110
NONFAMILY-OTH WEAP 0904 0110
PUB OFF-GUN 0905 0110
PUB OFF-OTH WEAP 0906 0110
POLICE-GUN 0907 0110
POLICE-OTH WEAP 0908 0110
GUN 0911 0110
OTHER WEAPON 0912 0110

RAPE RAPE         OTHER  STRONGARM
Offense UCR Offense UCR Offense UCR

A FORCIBLE 1101 0210 1102 0210 1103 0210
B ATTEMPTS 1101A 0220 1102A 0220 1103A 0220

R ROBBERY        FIREARM           KNIFE        OTHER STRONGARM
Offense UCR Offense UCR Offense UCR Offense UCR

HIGHWAY 1204 0311 1205K 0321 1205 0331 1206 0341
COMMERCIAL 1201 0312 1202K 0322 1202 0332 1203 0342
GAS STATION 1201C 0313 1202J 0323 1202Q 0333 1203X 0343
CONVENIENCE 1201D 0314 1202L 0324 1202R 0334 1203Y 0344
RESIDENCE 1207 0315 1208K 0325 1208 0335 1209 0345
BANK 1211G 0316 1211K 0326 1211O 0336 1211S 0346
MISCELLANEOUS 1299G 0317 1299K 0327 1299O 0337 1299S 0347

ASLT AGG ASSAULT
Offense UCR Offense UCR

A FIREARM 1314 0410 1313 0450
B KNIFE     1315K 0420
C OTHER 1315 0430
D STRONGARM 1399 0440

B BURGLARY         FORCE     NO FORCE     ATTEMPT
Offense UCR Offense UCR Offense UCR

RESIDENCE 2202 0511 2204 0521 2202A 0531
NON-RESIDENCE 2203 0512 2205 0522 2203A 0532

LA AUTO THEFT        THEFT    ATTEMPT
Offense UCR Offense UCR

A AUTO 2404 0710 2404A 0710
B TRUCK/BUS 2424 0720 2424A 0720
C OTHER 2434 0730 2434A 0730

LAR LARCENY
Offense UCR

A PICKPOCKET 2301 0610    I   LARCENY
B PURSESNATCH 2302 0620 Offense UCR
C SHOPLIFTING 2303 0630 MAIL 2310 0690
D FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 2305 0640 GOVT PROPERTY 2314 0690
E FROM M/V ACCESSORY 2304 0650 MAILBOX 2316 0690
F THEFT OF BICYCLE 2317 0660 LIVESTOCK 2318 0690
G THEFT FROM BUILDING 2308 0670 GAS DRIVE-OFF 2374 0690
H FROM COIN OP. DEVICE 2307 0680 ALL OTHER 2399 0690

WILLFUL KILL.

FIREARM

SIMPLE ASLT

E   SIMPLE ASSAULT

NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER



UCR AND GCIC CLASSIFICATIONS AND CODES
UCR NAME UCR SUB CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION ALPHA UCR GCIC
CLASSIFICATION LOG CODE CODE CODE
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING FAMILY - GUN A CH 0110 0901
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING FAMILY - OTHER WEAPON A CH 0110 0902
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING NONFAMILY - GUN A CH 0110 0903
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING NONFAMILY - OTHER WEAPON A CH 0110 0904
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING PUBLIC OFFICIAL - GUN A CH 0110 0905
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING PUBLIC OFFICIAL - OTHER WEAPON A CH 0110 0906
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING POLICE OFFICER - GUN A CH 0110 0907
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING POLICE OFFICER - OTHER WEAPON A CH 0110 0908
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING - GUN A CH 0110 0911
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING - OTHER WEAPON A CH 0110 0912
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER - VEHICLE B CH 0120 0909
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER - OTHER WEAPON B CH 0120 0910
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE KILLING OF A FELON BY POLICE OFFICER LINE/DUTY C CH 0120 0911
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE KILLING OF FELON BY PRIVATE CITIZEN D CH 0110 0911
RAPE RAPE - GUN A RAPE 0210 1101
RAPE RAPE - OTHER WEAPON A RAPE 0210 1102
RAPE RAPE - STRONGARM A RAPE 0210 1103
RAPE ATTEMPT RAPE - GUN B RAPE 0220 1101A
RAPE ATTEMPT RAPE - OTHER WEAPON B RAPE 0220 1102A
RAPE ATTEMPT RAPE - STRONGARM B RAPE 0220 1103A
ROBBERY ROBBERY - STREET - GUN A R 0311 1204
ROBBERY ROBBERY - COMMERCIAL - GUN B R 0312 1201
ROBBERY ROBBERY - GAS OR SERVICE STATION - GUN C R 0313 1201C
ROBBERY ROBBERY - CONVENIENCE STORE - GUN D R 0314 1201D
ROBBERY ROBBERY - RESIDENCE - GUN E R 0315 1207
ROBBERY ROBBERY - BANK - GUN F R 0316 1211G
ROBBERY ROBBERY - MISC - GUN G R 0317 1299G
ROBBERY ROBBERY - STREET - KNIFE H R 0321 1205K
ROBBERY ROBBERY - COMMERCIAL - KNIFE I R 0322 1202K
ROBBERY ROBBERY - GAS OR SERVICE STATION - KNIFE J R 0323 1202J
ROBBERY ROBBERY - CONVENIENCE STORE - KNIFE K R 0324 1202L
ROBBERY ROBBERY - RESIDENCE - KNIFE L R 0325 1208K
ROBBERY ROBBERY - BANK - KNIFE M R 0326 1211K
ROBBERY ROBBERY - MISC - KNIFE N R 0327 1299K
ROBBERY ROBBERY - STREET - OTHER WEAPON O R 0331 1205
ROBBERY ROBBERY - COMMERCIAL - OTHER WEAPON P R 0332 1202
ROBBERY ROBBERY - GAS OR SERVICE STATION - OTHER WEAPON Q R 0333 1202Q
ROBBERY ROBBERY - CONVENIENCE STORE - OTHER WEAPON R R 0334 1202R
ROBBERY ROBBERY - RESIDENCE - OTHER WEAPON S R 0335 1208
ROBBERY ROBBERY - BANK - OTHER WEAPON T R 0336 1211O
ROBBERY ROBBERY - MISC - OTHER WEAPON U R 0337 1299O
ROBBERY ROBBERY - STREET - STRONGARM V R 0341 1206
ROBBERY ROBBERY - COMMERCIAL - STRONGARM W R 0342 1203
ROBBERY ROBBERY - GAS OR SERVICE STATION - STRONGARM X R 0343 1203X
ROBBERY ROBBERY - CONVENIENCE STORE - STRONGARM Y R 0344 1203Y
ROBBERY ROBBERY - RESIDENCE - STRONGARM Z R 0345 1209
ROBBERY ROBBERY - BANK - STRONGARM 1 R 0346 1211S
ROBBERY ROBBERY - MISC - STRONGARM 2 R 0347 1299S
ASSAULT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - GUN A ASLT  0410 1314
ASSAULT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE B ASLT  0420 1315K
ASSAULT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER WEAPON C ASLT  0430 1315
ASSAULT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET D ASLT  0440 1399
ASSAULT OTHER ASSAULTS (SIMPLE) E ASLT 0450 1313
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UCR AND GCIC CLASSIFICATIONS AND CODES
UCR NAME UCR SUB CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION ALPHA UCR GCIC
CLASSIFICATION LOG CODE CODE CODE
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY - RESIDENCE - 6PM - 6AM G B  0511 2202
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY - RESIDENCE -  6AM - 6PM H B  0511 2202
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY - RESIDENCE - TIME UNKNOWN K B  0511 2202
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY - NONRESIDENCE - 6PM - 6AM I B  0512 2203
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY - NONRESIDENCE - 6AM - 6PM J B  0512 2203
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY - NONRESIDENCE - TIME UNKNOWN L B  0512 2203
BURGLARY NO FORCED ENTRY - RESIDENCE - 6PM - 6AM A B 0521 2204
BURGLARY NO FORCED ENTRY - RESIDENCE - 6AM - 6PM B B 0521 2204
BURGLARY NO FORCED ENTRY - RESIDENCE - TIME UNKNOWN E B 0521 2204
BURGLARY NO FORCED ENTRY - NONRESIDENCE - 6PM - 6AM C B 0522 2205
BURGLARY NO FORCED ENTRY - NONRESIDENCE - 6AM - 6PM D B 0522 2205
BURGLARY NO FORCED ENTRY - NONRESIDENCE TIME UNKNOWN F B 0522 2205
BURGLARY ATTEMPT BURGLARY RESIDENCE - 6PM - 6AM M B 0531 2202A
BURGLARY ATTEMPT BURGLARY RESIDENCE - 6AM - 6PM N B 0531 2202A
BURGLARY ATTEMPT BURGLARY RESIDENCE - TIME UNKNOWN Q B 0531 2202A
BURGLARY ATTEMPT BURGLARY NONRESIDENCE - 6PM - 6AM O B 0532 2203A
BURGLARY ATTEMPT BURGLARY NONRESIDENCE - 6AM - 6PM P B 0532 2203A
BURGLARY ATTEMPT BURGLARY NONRESIDENCE - TIME UNKNOWN R B 0532 2203A
LARCENY PICKPOCKET A LAR 0610 2301
LARCENY PURSESNATCHING B LAR 0620 2302
LARCENY SHOPLIFTING C LAR 0630 2303
LARCENY THEFTS FROM MOTOR VEHICLES - NON ACCESSORIES D LAR 0640 2305
LARCENY THEFTS FROM MOTOR VEHICLES; PARTS/ACCESSORIES E LAR 0650 2304
LARCENY THEFTS OF BICYCLES F LAR 0660 2317
LARCENY LARCENY FROM BUILDINGS G LAR 0670 2308
LARCENY THEFTS FROM COIN OPERATED DEVICE OR MACHINE H LAR 0680 2307
LARCENY LARCENY FROM MAIL I LAR 0690 2310
LARCENY LARCENY OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY I LAR 0690 2314
LARCENY LARCENY FROM RESIDENTIAL MAILBOX I LAR 0690 2316
LARCENY LARCENY  OF LIVESTOCK I LAR 0690 2318
LARCENY GAS DRIVE-OFF I LAR 0690 2374
LARCENY ALL OTHER LARCENY NOT SPECIFICALLY CLASSIFIED I LAR 0690 2399
LARCENY THEFT OF AIRCRAFT I LAR 0690 2410
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT THEFT OF AUTOS A LA 0710 2404
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT ATTEMPT THEFT OF AUTOS A LA 0710 2404A
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT THEFT OF TRUCKS, BUSES, AND VANS B LA 0720 2424
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT ATTEMPT THEFT OF TRUCKS, BUSES, AND VANS B LA 0720 2424A
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT THEFT OF OTHER VEHICLES C LA 0730 2434
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT ATTEMPT THEFT OF OTHER VEHICLES C LA 0730 2434A
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT DRIVING WITHOUT CONSENT D LA 9999 9920
ARSON ARSON - BUSINESS ARSON 0990 2005
ARSON ARSON - RESIDENCE ARSON 0990 2006
ARSON ARSON - PUBLIC BUILDING ARSON 0990 2009
ARSON OTHER ARSON ARSON 0990 2099
FORGERY ALTERING OR FORGING PUBLIC AND OTHER RECORDS A F 1000 2502
FORGERY FORGERY OF CHECKS B F 1000 2501
FORGERY OTHER FORGERY J F 1000 2589
FORGERY OTHER COUNTERFEITING J F 1000 2599
FRAUD BAD/WORTHLESS CHECK (INSUFFICIENT FUNDS) A FRAUD 1100 2606
FRAUD SWINDLE B FRAUD 1100 2602
FRAUD ILLEGAL USE OF CREDIT CARD C FRAUD 1100 2605
FRAUD FRAUD BY IMPERSONATION D FRAUD 1100 2604
FRAUD OTHER FRAUDS (Thefts of Service, Conversion by Lease, etc.) E FRAUD 1100 2699
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UCR AND GCIC CLASSIFICATIONS AND CODES
UCR NAME UCR SUB CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION ALPHA UCR GCIC
CLASSIFICATION LOG CODE CODE CODE
EMBEZZLEMENT THEFT BY CONVERSION - BUSINESS PROPERTY EMB 1200 2701
EMBEZZLEMENT THEFT BY CONVERSION - FINANCIAL/BANKING EMB 1200 2703
EMBEZZLEMENT THEFT BY CONVERSION - OTHER EMB 1200 2799
STOLEN PROPERTY SALE OF STOLEN PROPERTY SP 1300 2801
STOLEN PROPERTY TRANSPORTATION INTERSTATE OF STOLEN PROPERTY SP 1300 2802
STOLEN PROPERTY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY SP 1300 2803
STOLEN PROPERTY POSSESSING STOLEN PROPERTY (AUTO) SP 1300 2804
STOLEN PROPERTY OTHER STOLEN PROPERTY OFFENSE SP 1300 2899
VANDALISM BUSINESS V 1400 2901
VANDALISM PRIVATE V 1400 2902
VANDALISM PUBLIC V 1400 2903
VANDALISM OTHER V 1400 2999
WEAPONS CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON B W 1500 5202
WEAPONS CARRYING PROHIBITED WEAPON B W 1500 5203
WEAPONS ALTERING WEAPON ID F W 1500 5201
WEAPONS WEAPON LICENSE REGISTRATION VIOLATION F W 1500 5210
WEAPONS POSSESSION OF EXPLOSIVES/FIREWORKS F W 1500 5211
WEAPONS OTHER WEAPON POSSESSION F W 1500 5212
WEAPONS FIRING WEAPON F W 1500 5213
WEAPONS OTHER WEAPON OFFENSE F W 1500 5299
PROSTITUTION PROSTITUTION A P 1600 4004
PROSTITUTION KEEPING A HOUSE OF ILL REPUTE B P 1600 4001
PROSTITUTION PROCURING FOR PROSTITUTION/PIMPING C P 1600 4002
PROSTITUTION OTHER COMMERCIAL SEX D P 1600 4099
SEX OFFENSES SODOMY B SEX 1700 1104
SEX OFFENSES INCEST C SEX 1700 3604
SEX OFFENSES INDECENT EXPOSURE D SEX 1700 3605
SEX OFFENSES ADULTERY G SEX 1700 3608
SEX OFFENSES BESTIALITY H SEX 1700 3606
SEX OFFENSES STATUTORY RAPE I SEX 1700 1116
SEX OFFENSES CHILD MOLESTATION - FONDLING J SEX 1700 3601
SEX OFFENSES PEEPING TOM J SEX 1700 3611
SEX OFFENSES OTHER SEX OFFENSES J SEX 1700 3699
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. HEROIN - SELLING A N 1814 3510
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. HEROIN - SMUGGLING A N 1824 3511
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. HEROIN - OTHER OFFENSE A N 1824 3513
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. OPIUM - SELLING A N 1811 3520
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. OPIUM - SMUGGLING A N 1821 3521
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. OPIUM - OTHER OFFENSE A N 1821 3523
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. COCAINE - SELLING A N 1811 3530
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. COCAINE - SMUGGLING A N 1821 3531
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. COCAINE - OTHER OFFENSE A N 1821 3533
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. MARIJUANA - SELLING B N 1812 3560
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. MARIJUANA - SMUGGLING B N 1822 3561
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. MARIJUANA - MANUFACTURING B N 1812 3563
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. MARIJUANA - OTHER OFFENSE B N 1822 3564
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. SYNTHETIC NARCOTIC - SELLING C N 1813 3540
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. SYNTHETIC NARCOTIC - SMUGGLING C N 1823 3541
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. SYNTHETIC NARCOTIC - OTHER OFFENSE C N 1823 3543
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. HALLUCINOGEN - MANUFACTURING D N 1814 3501
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. HALLUCINOGEN - DISTRIBUTION D N 1814 3502
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. HALLUCINOGEN - SELLING D N 1814 3503
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. HALLUCINOGEN - OTHER OFFENSE D N 1814 3505
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UCR AND GCIC CLASSIFICATIONS AND CODES
UCR NAME UCR SUB CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION ALPHA UCR GCIC
CLASSIFICATION LOG CODE CODE CODE
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. AMPHETAMINE - MANUFACTURING D N 1814 3570
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. AMPHETAMINE - SELLING D N 1814 3571
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. AMPHETAMINE - OTHER OFFENSE D N 1814 3573
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. BARBITURATE - MANUFACTURING D N 1814 3580
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. BARBITURATE - SELLING D N 1814 3581
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. HEROIN - POSSESSION E N 1824 3512
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. OPIUM - POSSESSION E N 1821 3522
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. COCAINE - POSSESSION E N 1821 3532
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. MARIJUANA - POSSESSION F N 1822 3562
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. SYNTHETIC NARCOTIC - POSSESSION G N 1823 3542
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. DANGEROUS DRUG - OTHER OFFENSE G N 1824 3599
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. HALLUCINOGEN - POSSESSION H N 1824 3504
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. AMPHETAMINE - POSSESSION H N 1824 3572
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. BARBITURATE - POSSESSION H N 1824 3582
DRUG ABUSE VIOLAT. BARBITURATE - OTHER OFFENSE H N 1824 3583
GAMBLING CARD GAME - OPERATING C G 1903 3902
GAMBLING CARD GAME - PLAYING C G 1903 3904
GAMBLING DICE GAME - OPERATING C G 1903 3905
GAMBLING DICE GAME - PLAYING C G 1903 3907
GAMBLING ESTABLISHING GAMBLING PLACE C G 1903 3921
GAMBLING GAMBLING - OTHER OFFENSE C G 1903 3999
FAMILY AND CHILDREN NEGLECT FAMILY A FC 2000 3801
FAMILY AND CHILDREN CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD B FC 2000 3802
FAMILY AND CHILDREN CHILD NEGLECT B FC 2000 3806
FAMILY AND CHILDREN CONTRIBUTING TO THE DELIQUENCY OF A MINOR B FC 2000 3805
FAMILY AND CHILDREN BIGAMY B FC 2000 3804
FAMILY AND CHILDREN OTHER FAMILY OFFENSE C FC 2000 3899
DUI DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS DUI 2100 5403
DUI DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL DUI 2100 5404
LIQUOR LAWS LIQUOR MANUFACTURING A LLAW 2200 4101
LIQUOR LAWS LIQUOR SELLING A LLAW 2200 4102
LIQUOR LAWS LIQUOR - TRANSPORTING A LLAW 2200 4103
LIQUOR LAWS LIQUOR - POSSESSING A LLAW 2200 4104
LIQUOR LAWS LIQUOR - MISREPRESENTING AGE TO OBTAIN A LLAW 2200 4105
LIQUOR LAWS OTHER LIQUOR VIOLATIONS I LLAW 2200 4199
DRUNKENNESS DISORDERLY WHILE INTOXICATED/DRUNKENNESS DWI 2300 4299
DISORDERLY CONDUCT AFFRAY/DISTURBING THE PEACE A DC 2400 5312
DISORDERLY CONDUCT HARASSING COMMUNICATION C DC 2400 5309
DISORDERLY CONDUCT FALSE FIRE ALARM J DC 2400 5308
DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT J DC 2400 5311
DISORDERLY CONDUCT OTHER DISORDERLY CONDUCT J DC 2400 5399
VAGRANCY VAGRANCY VAG 2500 6399
ALL OTHER OFFENSES ABORTION OFFENSE C O 2600 1499
ALL OTHER OFFENSES EXTORTION - THREAT TO INJURE PERSON E O 2600 2101
ALL OTHER OFFENSES EXTORTION - THREAT TO DAMAGE PROPERTY E O 2600 2102
ALL OTHER OFFENSES EXTORTION - OTHER OFFENSE E O 2600 2199
ALL OTHER OFFENSES BRIBE - OFFERING F O 2600 5102
ALL OTHER OFFENSES BRIBE - RECEIVING F O 2600 5103
ALL OTHER OFFENSES GRATUITY - OTHER OFFENSE F O 2600 5109
ALL OTHER OFFENSES BRIBERY - OTHER OFFENSE F O 2600 5199
ALL OTHER OFFENSES PERJURY H O 2600 5003
ALL OTHER OFFENSES CONTEMPT OF COURT H O 2600 5005
ALL OTHER OFFENSES OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE H O 2600 5006
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UCR AND GCIC CLASSIFICATIONS AND CODES
UCR NAME UCR SUB CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION ALPHA UCR GCIC
CLASSIFICATION LOG CODE CODE CODE
ALL OTHER OFFENSES OBSTRUCTING COURT ORDER H O 2600 5007
ALL OTHER OFFENSES OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE - OTHER OFFENSE H O 2600 5099
ALL OTHER OFFENSES KIDNAP - MINOR L O 2600 1005
ALL OTHER OFFENSES KIDNAP - ADULT L O 2600 1006
ALL OTHER OFFENSES KIDNAP - HIJACK AIRCRAFT L O 2600 1009
ALL OTHER OFFENSES KIDNAP - OTHER L O 2600 1099
ALL OTHER OFFENSES TERRORISTIC THREATS - INTIMIDATION M O 2600 1316
ALL OTHER OFFENSES POSSESSION OF BURGLARY TOOLS P O 2600 2206
ALL OTHER OFFENSES OBSCENE COMMUNICATIONS Q O 2600 3707
ALL OTHER OFFENSES OBSCENITY - OTHER OFFENSE Q O 2600 3799
ALL OTHER OFFENSES EAVESDROPPING T O 2600 5704
ALL OTHER OFFENSES CRIMINAL TRESPASS T O 2600 5707
ALL OTHER OFFENSES INVASION OF PRIVACY - OTHER OFFENSE T O 2600 5799
ALL OTHER OFFENSES SMUGGLING (into State Prisons or Hospitals) V O 2600 5899
ALL OTHER OFFENSES REGULATORY - TAX REVENUE OFFENSE Y O 2600 6199
ALL OTHER OFFENSES REGULATORY - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS Y O 2600 6201
ALL OTHER OFFENSES REGULATORY - CONSERVATION LICENSE STAMP Y O 2600 6204
ALL OTHER OFFENSES REGULATORY - OTHER CONSERVATION VIOLATION Y O 2600 6299
ALL OTHER OFFENSES RESISTING OFFICER Z O 2600 4801
ALL OTHER OFFENSES OBSTRUCTING OFFICER/CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION Z O 2600 4802
ALL OTHER OFFENSES MAKING FALSE REPORT/GIVING FALSE INFORMATION Z O 2600 4803
ALL OTHER OFFENSES WITNESS - TAMPERING/INFLUENCING Z O 2600 4805
ALL OTHER OFFENSES REFUSING TO AID OFFICER Z O 2600 4807
ALL OTHER OFFENSES FAILURE TO REPORT A CRIME Z O 2600 4812
ALL OTHER OFFENSES OBSTRUCTION  - OTHER OFFENSE Z O 2600 4899
ALL OTHER OFFENSES ESCAPE Z O 2600 4901
ALL OTHER OFFENSES FLIGHT TO AVOID PROSECUTION/CONFINEMENT Z O 2600 4902
ALL OTHER OFFENSES AIDING PRISONER TO ESCAPE Z O 2600 4903
ALL OTHER OFFENSES HARBORING ESCAPEE OR FUGITIVE Z O 2600 4904
ALL OTHER OFFENSES FLIGHT/ESCAPE - OTHER Z O 2600 4999
ALL OTHER OFFENSES PAROLE VIOLATION Z O 2600 5011
ALL OTHER OFFENSES PROBATION VIOLATION Z O 2600 5012
ALL OTHER OFFENSES FAILURE TO APPEAR (excluding Traffic) Z O 2600 5015
ALL OTHER OFFENSES IMMIGRATION - ILLEGAL ENTRY Z O 2600 0301
ALL OTHER OFFENSES IMMIGRATION - FALSE CITIZENSHIP Z O 2600 0302
ALL OTHER OFFENSES IMMIGRATION - SMUGGLING ALIENS Z O 2600 0303
ALL OTHER OFFENSES IMMIGRATION - OTHER OFFENSE Z O 2600 0399
ALL OTHER OFFENSES ELECTION LAW OFFENSE Z O 2600 5999
ALL OTHER OFFENSES ANTITRUST LAW VIOLATION Z O 2600 6099
ALL OTHER OFFENSES SOVEREIGNTY - TREASON Z O 2600 0101
ALL OTHER OFFENSES SOVEREIGNTY - ESPIONAGE Z O 2600 0103
ALL OTHER OFFENSES SOVEREIGNTY - SABOTAGE Z O 2600 0104
ALL OTHER OFFENSES SOVEREIGNTY - SEDITION Z O 2600 0105
ALL OTHER OFFENSES SOVEREIGNTY - SELECTIVE SERVICE Z O 2600 0106
ALL OTHER OFFENSES SOVEREIGNTY - OTHER OFFENSE Z O 2600 0199
ALL OTHER OFFENSES MILITARY - DESERTION Z O 2600 0201
ALL OTHER OFFENSES MILITARY - OTHER OFFENSE Z O 2600 0299
ALL OTHER OFFENSES BOMB THREAT Z O 2600 5215
ALL OTHER OFFENSES ARSON THREAT Z O 2600 5216
ALL OTHER OFFENSES POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED ITEMS Z O 2600 3550
ALL OTHER OFFENSES HABITUAL VIOLATOR Z O 2600 7345
ALL OTHER OFFENSES MISCELLANEOUS OFFENSE Z O 2600 7399
ALL OTHER OFFENSES STALKING Z O 2600 7399S
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UCR AND GCIC CLASSIFICATIONS AND CODES
UCR NAME UCR SUB CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION ALPHA UCR GCIC
CLASSIFICATION LOG CODE CODE CODE
CURFEW & LOITERING CURFEW VIOLATION (15 - 16 YEARS OLD) A CL 2800 5313
CURFEW & LOITERING CURFEW VIOLATION (14 AND UNDER) B CL 2800 5313
CURFEW & LOITERING LOITERING VIOLATION (15 - 16 YEARS OLD) A CL 2800 5314
CURFEW & LOITERING LOITERING VIOLATION (14 AND UNDER) B CL 2800 5314
RUNAWAYS RUNAWAYS RW 2900 7901

               TRAFFIC OFFENSES AND NON CRIMES
TRAFFIC TRAFFIC OFFENSES T 9999 9999
TRAFFIC FATALITY TRAFFIC DEATHS TD 9999 9999
IMPOUND IMPOUNDS OF PROPERTY/VEHICLES NOT STOLEN IMP 9999 9999
DEPARTMENT OTHER DEPARTMENT B DEPT 9999 9999
DAMAGE/CITY PROP. DAMAGE TO CITY PROPERTY - BUREAU A DCP 9999 9999
DAMAGE/CITY PROP. DAMAGE TO CITY PROPERTY - OTHER B DCP 9999 9999
DEATH - NO CRIME NATURAL DEATH DNC 9999 9999
MISCELLANEOUS MISCELLANEOUS NON-CRIME M 9999 9999
LOST LOST PROPERTY LOST 9999 9999
UNRULY PRISONER UNRULY PRISONER UP 9999 9999
OFFICER INJURED OFFICER INJURED OI 9999 9999
MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON (ADULT) MP 9999 9910
MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON (JUVENILE) MP 9999 9915
POLICE INV. WEAPONS POLICE DISCHARGING FIREARMS A PIW 9999 9999
POLICE INV. WEAPONS POLICE VICTIM OF FIREARMS B PIW 9999 9999
POLICE INV. WEAPONS POLICE VICTIM OF OTHER WEAPON C PIW 9999 9999
RECOVERY RECOVERY OF VEHICLE STOLEN OUT OF JURISDICTION REC 9999 9999

NEW CODES LISTED BELOW

ALL OTHER OFFENSES STALKING Z O 2600 7399S
MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON (ADULT) MP 9999 9910
MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON (JUVENILE) MP 9999 9915
DRIVING W/O CONSENT DRIVING WITHOUT CONSENT D LA 9999 9920
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UCR AND GCIC CLASSIFICATIONS AND CODES
CLASSIFICATION UCR SUB CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION S ALPH UCR GCIC
ALL OTHER OFFENSES SOVEREIGNTY - TREASON Z O 2600 0101
ALL OTHER OFFENSES SOVEREIGNTY - ESPIONAGE Z O 2600 0103
ALL OTHER OFFENSES SOVEREIGNTY - SABOTAGE Z O 2600 0104
ALL OTHER OFFENSES SOVEREIGNTY - SEDITION Z O 2600 0105
ALL OTHER OFFENSES SOVEREIGNTY - SELECTIVE SERVICE Z O 2600 0106
ALL OTHER OFFENSES SOVEREIGNTY - OTHER OFFENSE Z O 2600 0199
ALL OTHER OFFENSES MILITARY - DESERTION Z O 2600 0201
ALL OTHER OFFENSES MILITARY - OTHER OFFENSE Z O 2600 0299
ALL OTHER OFFENSES IMMIGRATION - ILLEGAL ENTRY Z O 2600 0301
ALL OTHER OFFENSES IMMIGRATION - FALSE CITIZENSHIP Z O 2600 0302
ALL OTHER OFFENSES IMMIGRATION - SMUGGLING ALIENS Z O 2600 0303
ALL OTHER OFFENSES IMMIGRATION - OTHER OFFENSE Z O 2600 0399
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING FAMILY - GUN A CH 0110 0901
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING FAMILY - OTHER WEAPON A CH 0110 0902
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING NONFAMILY - GUN A CH 0110 0903
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING NONFAMILY - OTHER WEAPON A CH 0110 0904
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING PUBLIC OFFICIAL - GUN A CH 0110 0905
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING PUBLIC OFFICIAL - OTHER WEAPON A CH 0110 0906
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING POLICE OFFICER - GUN A CH 0110 0907
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING POLICE OFFICER - OTHER WEAPON A CH 0110 0908
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER - VEHICLE B CH 0120 0909
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER - OTHER VEHICLE B CH 0120 0910
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE KILLING OF FELON BY PRIVATE CITIZEN D CH 0110 0911
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING - GUN A CH 0110 0911
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE KILLING OF A FELON BY POLICE OFFICER LINE/DUTY C CH 0120 0911
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE WILLFUL KILLING - OTHER WEAPON A CH 0110 0912
ALL OTHER OFFENSES KIDNAP - MINOR L O 2600 1005
ALL OTHER OFFENSES KIDNAP - ADULT L O 2600 1006
ALL OTHER OFFENSES KIDNAP - HIJACK AIRCRAFT L O 2600 1009
ALL OTHER OFFENSES KIDNAP - OTHER L O 2600 1099
RAPE RAPE - GUN A RAPE 0210 1101
RAPE ATTEMPT RAPE - GUN B RAPE 0220 1101A
RAPE RAPE - OTHER WEAPON A RAPE 0210 1102
RAPE ATTEMPT RAPE - OTHER WEAPON B RAPE 0220 1102A
RAPE RAPE - STRONGARM A RAPE 0210 1103
RAPE ATTEMPT RAPE - STRONGARM B RAPE 0220 1103A
SEX OFFENSES SODOMY B SEX 1700 1104
SEX OFFENSES STATUTORY RAPE I SEX 1700 1116
ROBBERY ROBBERY - COMMERCIAL - GUN B R 0312 1201
ROBBERY ROBBERY - GAS OR SERVICE STATION - GUN C R 0313 1201C
ROBBERY ROBBERY - CONVENIENCE STORE - GUN D R 0314 1201D
ROBBERY ROBBERY - COMMERCIAL - OTHER WEAPON P R 0332 1202
ROBBERY ROBBERY - GAS OR SERVICE STATION - KNIFE J R 0323 1202J
ROBBERY ROBBERY - COMMERCIAL - KNIFE I R 0322 1202K
ROBBERY ROBBERY - CONVENIENCE STORE - KNIFE K R 0324 1202L
ROBBERY ROBBERY - GAS OR SERVICE STATION - OTHER WEAPON Q R 0333 1202Q
ROBBERY ROBBERY - CONVENIENCE STORE - OTHER WEAPON R R 0334 1202R
ROBBERY ROBBERY - COMMERCIAL - STRONGARM W R 0342 1203
ROBBERY ROBBERY - GAS OR SERVICE STATION - STRONGARM X R 0343 1203X
ROBBERY ROBBERY - CONVENIENCE STORE - STRONGARM Y R 0344 1203Y
ROBBERY ROBBERY - STREET - GUN A R 0311 1204
ROBBERY ROBBERY - STREET - OTHER WEAPON O R 0331 1205
ROBBERY ROBBERY - STREET - KNIFE H R 0321 1205K
ROBBERY ROBBERY - STREET - STRONGARM V R 0341 1206
ROBBERY ROBBERY - RESIDENCE - GUN E R 0315 1207
ROBBERY ROBBERY - RESIDENCE - OTHER WEAPON S R 0335 1208
ROBBERY ROBBERY - RESIDENCE - KNIFE L R 0325 1208K
ROBBERY ROBBERY - RESIDENCE - STRONGARM Z R 0345 1209
ROBBERY ROBBERY - BANK - GUN F R 0316 1211G
ROBBERY ROBBERY - BANK - KNIFE M R 0326 1211K
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UCR AND GCIC CLASSIFICATIONS AND CODES
CLASSIFICATION UCR SUB CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION S ALPH UCR GCIC
ROBBERY ROBBERY - BANK - OTHER WEAPON T R 0336 1211O
ROBBERY ROBBERY - BANK - STRONGARM 1 R 0346 1211S
ROBBERY ROBBERY - MISC - GUN G R 0317 1299G
ROBBERY ROBBERY - MISC - KNIFE N R 0327 1299K
ROBBERY ROBBERY - MISC - OTHER WEAPON U R 0337 1299O
ROBBERY ROBBERY - MISC - STRONGARM 2 R 0347 1299S
ASSAULT OTHER ASSAULTS (SIMPLE) E ASLT  0450 1313
ASSAULT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - GUN A ASLT  0410 1314
ASSAULT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER WEAPON C ASLT  0430 1315
ASSAULT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE B ASLT  0420 1315K
ALL OTHER OFFENSES TERRORISTIC THREATS - INTIMIDATION M O 2600 1316
ASSAULT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET D ASLT  0440 1399
ALL OTHER OFFENSES ABORTION OFFENSE C O 2600 1499
ARSON ARSON - BUSINESS ARSON 0990 2005
ARSON ARSON - RESIDENCE ARSON 0990 2006
ARSON ARSON - PUBLIC BUILDING ARSON 0990 2009
ARSON OTHER ARSON ARSON 0990 2099
ALL OTHER OFFENSES EXTORTION - THREAT TO INJURE PERSON E O 2600 2101
ALL OTHER OFFENSES EXTORTION - THREAT TO DAMAGE PROPERTY E O 2600 2102
ALL OTHER OFFENSES EXTORTION - OTHER OFFENSE E O 2600 2199
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY - RESIDENCE - 6PM - 6AM G B  0511 2202
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY - RESIDENCE - TIME UNKNOWN K B  0511 2202
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY - RESIDENCE -  6AM - 6PM H B  0511 2202
BURGLARY ATTEMPT BURGLARY RESIDENCE - 6PM - 6AM M B 0531 2202A
BURGLARY ATTEMPT BURGLARY RESIDENCE - 6AM - 6PM N B 0531 2202A
BURGLARY ATTEMPT BURGLARY RESIDENCE - TIME UNKNOWN Q B 0531 2202A
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY - NONRESIDENCE - 6AM - 6PM J B  0512 2203
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY - NONRESIDENCE - TIME UNKNOWN L B  0512 2203
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY - NONRESIDENCE - 6PM - 6AM I B  0512 2203
BURGLARY ATTEMPT BURGLARY NONRESIDENCE - 6PM - 6AM O B 0532 2203A
BURGLARY ATTEMPT BURGLARY NONRESIDENCE - 6AM - 6PM P B 0532 2203A
BURGLARY ATTEMPT BURGLARY NONRESIDENCE - TIME UNKNOWN R B 0532 2203A
BURGLARY NO FORCED ENTRY - RESIDENCE - 6PM - 6AM A B 0521 2204
BURGLARY NO FORCED ENTRY - RESIDENCE - 6AM - 6PM B B 0521 2204
BURGLARY NO FORCED ENTRY - RESIDENCE - TIME UNKNOWN E B 0521 2204
BURGLARY NO FORCED ENTRY - NONRESIDENCE TIME UNKNOWN F B 0522 2205
BURGLARY NO FORCED ENTRY - NONRESIDENCE - 6PM - 6AM C B 0522 2205
BURGLARY NO FORCED ENTRY - NONRESIDENCE - 6AM - 6PM D B 0522 2205
ALL OTHER OFFENSES POSSESSION OF BURGLARY TOOLS P O 2600 2206
LARCENY PICKPOCKET A LAR 0610 2301
LARCENY PURSESNATCHING B LAR 0620 2302
LARCENY SHOPLIFTING C LAR 0630 2303
LARCENY THEFTS FROM MOTOR VEHICLES; PARTS/ACCESSORIES E LAR 0650 2304
LARCENY THEFTS FROM MOTOR VEHICLES - NON ACCESSORIES D LAR 0640 2305
LARCENY THEFTS FROM COIN OPERATED DEVICE OR MACHINE H LAR 0680 2307
LARCENY LARCENY FROM BUILDINGS G LAR 0670 2308
LARCENY LARCENY FROM MAIL I LAR 0690 2310
LARCENY LARCENY OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY I LAR 0690 2314
LARCENY LARCENY FROM RESIDENTIAL MAILBOX I LAR 0690 2316
LARCENY THEFTS OF BICYCLES F LAR 0660 2317
LARCENY LARCENY  OF LIVESTOCK I LAR 0690 2318
LARCENY GAS DRIVE-OFF I LAR 0690 2374
LARCENY ALL OTHER LARCENY NOT SPECIFICALLY CLASSIFIED I LAR 0690 2399
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT THEFT OF AUTOS A LA 0710 2404
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT ATTEMPT THEFT OF AUTOS A LA 0710 2404A
LARCENY THEFT OF AIRCRAFT I LAR 0690 2410
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT THEFT OF TRUCKS, BUSES, AND VANS B LA 0720 2424
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT ATTEMPT THEFT OF TRUCKS, BUSES, AND VANS B LA 0720 2424A
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT THEFT OF OTHER VEHICLES C LA 0730 2434
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT ATTEMPT THEFT OF OTHER VEHICLES C LA 0730 2434A
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UCR AND GCIC CLASSIFICATIONS AND CODES
CLASSIFICATION UCR SUB CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION S ALPH UCR GCIC
FORGERY FORGERY OF CHECKS B F 1000 2501
FORGERY ALTERING OR FORGING PUBLIC AND OTHER RECORDS A F 1000 2502
FORGERY OTHER FORGERY J F 1000 2589
FORGERY OTHER COUNTERFEITING J F 1000 2599
FRAUD SWINDLE B FRAUD 1100 2602
FRAUD FRAUD BY IMPERSONATION D FRAUD 1100 2604
FRAUD ILLEGAL USE OF CREDIT CARD C FRAUD 1100 2605
FRAUD BAD/WORTHLESS CHECK (INSUFFICIENT FUNDS) A FRAUD 1100 2606
FRAUD OTHER FRAUDS (Thefts of Service, Conversion by Lease, etc.) E FRAUD 1100 2699
EMBEZZLEMENT THEFT BY CONVERSION - BUSINESS PROPERTY EMB 1200 2701
EMBEZZLEMENT THEFT BY CONVERSION - FINANCIAL/BANKING EMB 1200 2703
EMBEZZLEMENT THEFT BY CONVERSION - OTHER EMB 1200 2799
STOLEN PROPERTY SALE OF STOLEN PROPERTY SP 1300 2801
STOLEN PROPERTY TRANSPORTATION INTERSTATE OF STOLEN PROPERTY SP 1300 2802
STOLEN PROPERTY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY SP 1300 2803
STOLEN PROPERTY POSSESSING STOLEN PROPERTY (AUTO) SP 1300 2804
STOLEN PROPERTY OTHER STOLEN PROPERTY OFFENSE SP 1300 2899
VANDALISM BUSINESS V 1400 2901
VANDALISM PRIVATE V 1400 2902
VANDALISM PUBLIC V 1400 2903
VANDALISM OTHER V 1400 2999
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS HALLUCINOGEN - MANUFACTURING D N 1814 3501
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS HALLUCINOGEN - DISTRIBUTION D N 1814 3502
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS HALLUCINOGEN - SELLING D N 1814 3503
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS HALLUCINOGEN - POSSESSION H N 1824 3504
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS HALLUCINOGEN - OTHER OFFENSE D N 1814 3505
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS HEROIN - SELLING A N 1814 3510
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS HEROIN - SMUGGLING A N 1824 3511
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS HEROIN - POSSESSION E N 1824 3512
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS HEROIN - OTHER OFFENSE A N 1824 3513
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS OPIUM - SELLING A N 1811 3520
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS OPIUM - SMUGGLING A N 1821 3521
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS OPIUM - POSSESSION E N 1821 3522
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS OPIUM - OTHER OFFENSE A N 1821 3523
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS COCAINE - SELLING A N 1811 3530
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS COCAINE - SMUGGLING A N 1821 3531
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS COCAINE - POSSESSION E N 1821 3532
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS COCAINE - OTHER OFFENSE A N 1821 3533
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS SYNTHETIC NARCOTIC - SELLING C N 1813 3540
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS SYNTHETIC NARCOTIC - SMUGGLING C N 1823 3541
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS SYNTHETIC NARCOTIC - POSSESSION G N 1823 3542
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS SYNTHETIC NARCOTIC - OTHER OFFENSE C N 1823 3543
ALL OTHER OFFENSES POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED ITEMS Z O 2600 3550
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS MARIJUANA - SELLING B N 1812 3560
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS MARIJUANA - SMUGGLING B N 1822 3561
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS MARIJUANA - POSSESSION F N 1822 3562
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS MARIJUANA - MANUFACTURING B N 1812 3563
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS MARIJUANA - OTHER OFFENSE B N 1822 3564
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS AMPHETAMINE - MANUFACTURING D N 1814 3570
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS AMPHETAMINE - SELLING D N 1814 3571
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS AMPHETAMINE - POSSESSION H N 1824 3572
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS AMPHETAMINE - OTHER OFFENSE D N 1814 3573
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS BARBITURATE - MANUFACTURING D N 1814 3580
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS BARBITURATE - SELLING D N 1814 3581
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS BARBITURATE - POSSESSION H N 1824 3582
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS BARBITURATE - OTHER OFFENSE H N 1824 3583
DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS DANGEROUS DRUG - OTHER OFFENSE G N 1824 3599
SEX OFFENSES CHILD MOLESTATION - FONDLING J SEX 1700 3601
SEX OFFENSES INCEST C SEX 1700 3604
SEX OFFENSES INDECENT EXPOSURE D SEX 1700 3605
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UCR AND GCIC CLASSIFICATIONS AND CODES
CLASSIFICATION UCR SUB CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION S ALPH UCR GCIC
SEX OFFENSES BESTIALITY H SEX 1700 3606
SEX OFFENSES ADULTERY G SEX 1700 3608
SEX OFFENSES PEEPING TOM J SEX 1700 3611
SEX OFFENSES OTHER SEX OFFENSES J SEX 1700 3699
ALL OTHER OFFENSES OBSCENE COMMUNICATIONS Q O 2600 3707
ALL OTHER OFFENSES OBSCENITY - OTHER OFFENSE Q O 2600 3799
FAMILY AND CHILDREN NEGLECT FAMILY A FC 2000 3801
FAMILY AND CHILDREN CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD B FC 2000 3802
FAMILY AND CHILDREN BIGAMY B FC 2000 3804
FAMILY AND CHILDREN CONTRIBUTING TO THE DELIQUENCY OF A MINOR B FC 2000 3805
FAMILY AND CHILDREN CHILD NEGLECT B FC 2000 3806
FAMILY AND CHILDREN OTHER FAMILY OFFENSE C FC 2000 3899
GAMBLING CARD GAME - OPERATING C G 1903 3902
GAMBLING CARD GAME - PLAYING C G 1903 3904
GAMBLING DICE GAME - OPERATING C G 1903 3905
GAMBLING DICE GAME - PLAYING C G 1903 3907
GAMBLING ESTABLISHING GAMBLING PLACE C G 1903 3921
GAMBLING GAMBLING - OTHER OFFENSE C G 1903 3999
PROSTITUTION KEEPING A HOUSE OF ILL REPUTE B P 1600 4001
PROSTITUTION PROCURING FOR PROSTITUTION/PIMPING C P 1600 4002
PROSTITUTION PROSTITUTION A P 1600 4004
PROSTITUTION OTHER COMMERCIAL SEX D P 1600 4099
LIQUOR LAWS LIQUOR MANUFACTURING A LLAW 2200 4101
LIQUOR LAWS LIQUOR SELLING A LLAW 2200 4102
LIQUOR LAWS LIQUOR - TRANSPORTING A LLAW 2200 4103
LIQUOR LAWS LIQUOR - POSSESSING A LLAW 2200 4104
LIQUOR LAWS LIQUOR - MISREPRESENTING AGE TO OBTAIN A LLAW 2200 4105
LIQUOR LAWS OTHER LIQUOR VIOLATIONS I LLAW 2200 4199
DRUNKENNESS DISORDERLY WHILE INTOXICATED/DRUNKENNESS DWI 2300 4299
ALL OTHER OFFENSES RESISTING OFFICER Z O 2600 4801
ALL OTHER OFFENSES OBSTRUCTING OFFICER/CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION Z O 2600 4802
ALL OTHER OFFENSES MAKING FALSE REPORT/GIVING FALSE INFORMATION Z O 2600 4803
ALL OTHER OFFENSES WITNESS - TAMPERING/INFLUENCING Z O 2600 4805
ALL OTHER OFFENSES REFUSING TO AID OFFICER Z O 2600 4807
ALL OTHER OFFENSES FAILURE TO REPORT A CRIME Z O 2600 4812
ALL OTHER OFFENSES OBSTRUCTION  - OTHER OFFENSE Z O 2600 4899
ALL OTHER OFFENSES ESCAPE Z O 2600 4901
ALL OTHER OFFENSES FLIGHT TO AVOID PROSECUTION/CONFINEMENT Z O 2600 4902
ALL OTHER OFFENSES AIDING PRISONER TO ESCAPE Z O 2600 4903
ALL OTHER OFFENSES HARBORING ESCAPEE OR FUGITIVE Z O 2600 4904
ALL OTHER OFFENSES FLIGHT/ESCAPE - OTHER Z O 2600 4999
ALL OTHER OFFENSES PERJURY H O 2600 5003
ALL OTHER OFFENSES CONTEMPT OF COURT H O 2600 5005
ALL OTHER OFFENSES OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE H O 2600 5006
ALL OTHER OFFENSES OBSTRUCTING COURT ORDER H O 2600 5007
ALL OTHER OFFENSES PAROLE VIOLATION Z O 2600 5011
ALL OTHER OFFENSES PROBATION VIOLATION Z O 2600 5012
ALL OTHER OFFENSES FAILURE TO APPEAR (excluding Traffic) Z O 2600 5015
ALL OTHER OFFENSES OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE - OTHER OFFENSE H O 2600 5099
ALL OTHER OFFENSES BRIBE - OFFERING F O 2600 5102
ALL OTHER OFFENSES BRIBE - RECEIVING F O 2600 5103
ALL OTHER OFFENSES GRATUITY - OTHER OFFENSE F O 2600 5109
ALL OTHER OFFENSES BRIBERY - OTHER OFFENSE F O 2600 5199
WEAPONS ALTERING WEAPON ID F W 1500 5201
WEAPONS CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON B W 1500 5202
WEAPONS CARRYING PROHIBITED WEAPON B W 1500 5203
WEAPONS WEAPON LICENSE REGISTRATION VIOLATION F W 1500 5210
WEAPONS POSSESSION OF EXPLOSIVES/FIREWORKS F W 1500 5211
WEAPONS OTHER WEAPON POSSESSION F W 1500 5212
WEAPONS FIRING WEAPON F W 1500 5213
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UCR AND GCIC CLASSIFICATIONS AND CODES
CLASSIFICATION UCR SUB CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION S ALPH UCR GCIC
ALL OTHER OFFENSES BOMB THREAT Z O 2600 5215
ALL OTHER OFFENSES ARSON THREAT Z O 2600 5216
WEAPONS OTHER WEAPON OFFENSE F W 1500 5299
DISORDERLY CONDUCT FALSE FIRE ALARM J DC 2400 5308
DISORDERLY CONDUCT HARASSING COMMUNICATION C DC 2400 5309
DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT J DC 2400 5311
DISORDERLY CONDUCT AFFRAY/DISTURBING THE PEACE A DC 2400 5312
CURFEW & LOITERING CURFEW VIOLATION (14 AND UNDER) B CL 2800 5313
CURFEW & LOITERING CURFEW VIOLATION (15 - 16 YEARS OLD) A CL 2800 5313
CURFEW & LOITERING LOITERING VIOLATION (14 AND UNDER) B CL 2800 5314
CURFEW & LOITERING LOITERING VIOLATION (15 - 16 YEARS OLD) A CL 2800 5314
DISORDERLY CONDUCT OTHER DISORDERLY CONDUCT J DC 2400 5399
DUI DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS DUI 2100 5403
DUI DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL DUI 2100 5404
ALL OTHER OFFENSES EAVESDROPPING T O 2600 5704
ALL OTHER OFFENSES CRIMINAL TRESPASS T O 2600 5707
ALL OTHER OFFENSES INVASION OF PRIVACY - OTHER OFFENSE T O 2600 5799
ALL OTHER OFFENSES SMUGGLING (into State Prisons or Hospitals) V O 2600 5899
ALL OTHER OFFENSES ELECTION LAW OFFENSE Z O 2600 5999
ALL OTHER OFFENSES ANTITRUST LAW VIOLATION Z O 2600 6099
ALL OTHER OFFENSES REGULATORY - TAX REVENUE OFFENSE Y O 2600 6199
ALL OTHER OFFENSES REGULATORY - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS Y O 2600 6201
ALL OTHER OFFENSES REGULATORY - CONSERVATION LICENSE STAMP Y O 2600 6204
ALL OTHER OFFENSES REGULATORY - OTHER CONSERVATION VIOLATION Y O 2600 6299
VAGRANCY VAGRANCY VAG 2500 6399
ALL OTHER OFFENSES HABITUAL VIOLATOR Z O 2600 7345
ALL OTHER OFFENSES MISCELLANEOUS OFFENSE Z O 2600 7399
ALL OTHER OFFENSES STALKING Z O 2600 7399S
RUNAWAYS RUNAWAYS RW 2900 7901
MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON (ADULT) MP 9999 9910
MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON (JUVENILE) MP 9999 9915
DAMAGE/CITY PROP. DAMAGE TO CITY PROPERTY - BUREAU A DCP 9999 9999
DAMAGE/CITY PROP. DAMAGE TO CITY PROPERTY - OTHER B DCP 9999 9999
IMPOUND IMPOUNDS OF PROPERTY/VEHICLES NOT STOLEN IMP 9999 9999
LOST LOST PROPERTY LOST 9999 9999
MISCELLANEOUS MISCELLANEOUS NON-CRIME M 9999 9999
DEATH - NO CRIME NATURAL DEATH DNC 9999 9999
OFFICER INJURED OFFICER INJURED OI 9999 9999
DEPARTMENT OTHER DEPARTMENT B DEPT 9999 9999
POLICE INV. WEAPONS POLICE DISCHARGING FIREARMS A PIW 9999 9999
POLICE INV. WEAPONS POLICE VICTIM OF FIREARMS B PIW 9999 9999
POLICE INV. WEAPONS POLICE VICTIM OF OTHER WEAPON C PIW 9999 9999
RECOVERY RECOVERY OF VEHICLE STOLEN OUT OF JURISDICTION REC 9999 9999
TRAFFIC FATALITY TRAFFIC DEATHS TD 9999 9999
TRAFFIC TRAFFIC OFFENSES T 9999 9999
UNRULY PRISONER UNRULY PRISONER UP 9999 9999
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